Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building HC-7, Sector-III, Saltlake, Kolkata-700106

No. 1278-RD/O/13E-55/02(Pt.-II)

Dated, 12th February, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to transfer the following one Assistant Engineer (Civil) of this department under RWP set up in the interest of the public service from his present place of posting and to post him, on such transfer as shown against his names with effect from the date

of his joining until further orders.

of his joining after far eller of dels.					
	Sl	Name of the	Present Place	Posted on Transfer	Remarks
	No.	Assistant Engineer	of Posting	as Assistant	
				Engineer	
	1.	Shri Rajdip Basu,	Birbhum Zilla	Panchayats & Rural	Vice Shri Sabyasachi Ojha
		Assistant Engineer	Parishad	Development	promoted to the post of
				Department, Head	Executive Engineer.
				Quarter	

Sd/Joint Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1278/1(14)-RD/0/13E-55/02(Pt.-II)

Dated, 12th February, 2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Building, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The Chief Engineer of this department.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 5. The Executive Officer, Birbhum. Zilla Parishad
 He/She is requested to release Shri Rajdip Basu, Assistant Engineer, Birbhum Zilla
 Parishad immediately.
- 6. The Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Birbhum.
- 8. The Kolkata Pay & Accounts Officer-III, SUBHANNA, SGO Complex, 5th and 6th Floor, Plot no. 9, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, 700064.
- 9. Shri Rajdip Basu, Assistant Engineer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad. He is requested to report to the Chief Engineer of this department.
- 10. Budget Cell of this department.
- MIS Cell of this department.
 They are requested upload this order in the department's website.
 - 12. Acting arrangement copy.
 - 13. Guard File.
- 14. Office copy.

Joint Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal